RESOLUTION NO. 2018-3.17 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Introduction of FY2018 Municipal Budget

Municipal Budget of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic for the Fiscal Year 2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the year 2018; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said Budget will be published in the Herald News in the issue of March 23, 2018; and

The Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale does hereby approve the following as the Budget for the year 2018; and

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic, on March 20, 2018 and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at the Borough Hall on May 1, 2018 at 7:00 o'clock p.m. at which time and place discussions to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2018 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the budget is available for inspection in the office of the Municipal Clerk, posted on the municipal website and published accordance with the law.

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	Х				Hudson	Х			
D'Amato	Х				Sondermeyer	Х			
Dellaripa	Х				Yazdi	Х			
Mayor Dunleavy									

Record of Council Vote on Passage

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on March 20, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale